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Due to the guasi judicial nature of the
PSC and the requirement to respect
due process, we are unable to discuss
any pending cases with you.

The views of the commission staff do
not necessarily reflect the views of
the commissioners.



Privately owned wastewater
systems under PSC
jurisdiction represent

of sewer
service In Kentucky — and it
IS a fraction that Is



SUMMARY STATISTICS

STATUS CUSTOMERS

Abandonment approved

— not yet in receivership
Abandonment filed
Abandoned — in receivership

Operating normally under PSC jurisdiction

TOTAL UNDER PSC JURISDICTION

TRANSFERRED IN LAST 5 YEARS

188

593
793+
3545

~5200

1317

# of UTILITIES
2

25

33

10



Abandonments (1574 customers)

COUNTY CUSTOMERS
ABANDONED — RECEIVERSHIP PENDING
Cedar Hills Sanitation Daviess 119
Friendly Park Development Daviess 69

ABANDONMENT APPLIED FOR - PENDING
Evergreen Sewage Disposal System Franklin 41
Airview Utilities Hardin 203

ABANDONMENT APPLIED FOR - DENIED
Ridgelea Investments Franklin/ Grant 349

ABANDONED — IN RECEIVERSHIP

Bullitt Utilities Bullitt 689
Big Valley Sanitation Bullitt

Woodland Acres Utilities Bullitt 104



TraﬂSferS SInCe 2011 (1317 customers)

COMPLETED

Blue Sky Sanitation

Classic Construction
Cedarbrook Treatment Plant
Hillridge Utilities
Middletown Waste Disposal

River Road

Troublesome Creek Env. Authority
Pinewood Subdivision

Purchase Public Service Corp.
WE&W Service Corp.

COUNTY

Fayette
Franklin
Harrison
Jefferson
Jefferson
Johnson
Knott
Mason
McCracken
McCracken

CUSTOMERS

no residential
107

52

720

120 R/77 C
10

30

75

65

61



Under PSC jurisdiction —
Operatlng nOrma”y (3545 customers)

Commonwealth Wastewater Systems
Kingswood Development

Lake Columbia Utilities

Pro-Man Property Management
Lewis Sanitation Co.

Coolbrook Utilities

Farmdale Development

Fox Run Utilities

Herrington Haven Wastewater
Springcrest Sewer

COUNTY CUSTOMERS

Boyle
Bullitt
Bullitt
Campbell
BEVEISS
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Garrard
Jessamine

9
122
33
62
111
436
203
319
20
42



Under PSC jurisdiction —
operating normally

Bush Gardens

Woodland Estates

Nixutil Sanitation Association
Brocklyn Utilities

Big Bear Wastewater

JoOAnn Estates Utilities
Marshall County Env. Services
Red Barn Waste Management

COUNTY CUSTOMERS
Johnson 6
Johnson 24
Kenton 33
Madison 168
Marshall 81
McCracken 208
McCracken/Marshall 194
Mercer 18



Under PSC jurisdiction —
operating normally

COUNTY CUSTOMERS

Oldham Woods Sanitation Oldham 126
River Bluffs Oldham 183
Par-Tee LLC - Perry Park Resort Owen 212
Villas of Woodson Bend Pulaski 61

Delaplain Disposal Co. Scott 290
Longview Land Co. Scott 263

P.R. Wastewater Management Shelby 321



QUESTIONS
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