# PSC regulation of small wastewater treatment systems (package plants)

Interim Committee on Local Government

September 28, 2016
Kentucky Public Service Commission

Due to the quasi judicial nature of the PSC and the requirement to respect due process, we are unable to discuss any pending cases with you.

The views of the commission staff do not necessarily reflect the views of the commissioners.

Privately owned wastewater systems under PSC jurisdiction represent a small fraction of sewer service in Kentucky – and it is a fraction that is steadily diminishing.

#### SUMMARY STATISTICS

STATUS	CUSTOMERS	# of UTILITIES
Abandonment approved	188	2
<ul><li>not yet in receivership</li></ul>		
Abandonment filed	593	3
Abandoned – in receivership	793+	3
Operating normally under PSC jurisdic	tion 3545	25
TOTAL UNDER PSC JURISDICTION	~5200	33
TRANSFERRED IN LAST 5 YEARS	1317	10

#### Abandonments (1574 customers)

	COUNTY	CUSTOMERS
ABANDONED – RECEIVERSHIP PEN	IDING	
Cedar Hills Sanitation	Daviess	119
Friendly Park Development	Daviess	69
ABANDONMENT APPLIED FOR - PE	NDING	
Evergreen Sewage Disposal System	n Franklin	41
Airview Utilities	Hardin	203
ABANDONMENT APPLIED FOR - DE	NIED	
Ridgelea Investments	Franklin/ Grant	349
ABANDONED – IN RECEIVERSHIP		
Bullitt Utilities	Bullitt	689
Big Valley Sanitation	Bullitt	
Woodland Acres Utilities	Bullitt	104

#### Transfers since 2011 (1317 customers)

	COUNTY	CUSTOMERS
COMPLETED		
Blue Sky Sanitation	Fayette	no residential
Classic Construction	Franklin	107
Cedarbrook Treatment Plant	Harrison	52
Hillridge Utilities	Jefferson	720
Middletown Waste Disposal	Jefferson	120 R/77 C
River Road	Johnson	10
Troublesome Creek Env. Authority	Knott	30
Pinewood Subdivision	Mason	75
Purchase Public Service Corp.	McCracken	65
W&W Service Corp.	McCracken	61

## Under PSC jurisdiction – operating normally (3545 customers)

	COUNTY	CUSTOMERS
Commonwealth Wastewater Systems	Boyle	9
Kingswood Development	Bullitt	122
Lake Columbia Utilities	Bullitt	33
Pro-Man Property Management	Campbell	62
Lewis Sanitation Co.	Daviess	111
Coolbrook Utilities	Franklin	436
Farmdale Development	Franklin	203
Fox Run Utilities	Franklin	319
Herrington Haven Wastewater	Garrard	20
Springcrest Sewer	Jessamine	e 42

### Under PSC jurisdiction – operating normally

	COUNTY	USTUMERS
Bush Gardens	Johnson	6
Woodland Estates	Johnson	24
Nixutil Sanitation Association	Kenton	33
Brocklyn Utilities	Madison	168
Big Bear Wastewater	Marshall	81
JoAnn Estates Utilities	McCracken	208
Marshall County Env. Services	McCracken/Marsh	nall 194
Red Barn Waste Management	Mercer	18

### Under PSC jurisdiction – operating normally

COUNTY	CUSTOMERS
Oldham	126
Oldham	183
Owen	212
Pulaski	61
Scott	290
Scott	263
Shelby	321
	Oldham Oldham Owen Pulaski Scott Scott

### QUESTIONS